TERMS & CONDITIONS

The promoter of this prize draw is Cardiff City Football Club Limited, Cardiff City Stadium, Leckwith Road, Cardiff, CF11 8AZ.

Any promotion is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with Facebook, Twitter, Instagram or any other social media platform used by Cardiff City Football Club Limited as part of the promotion.

Grand Prize Draw

The grand prize draw opens on 1st December 2022 at 9:00AM BST and closes on 15th December 2022 at 11:00PM BST. Any entries received before the opening or after the closing dates/times will not be included and no correspondence will be entered into.

To enter the grand prize draw, you must submit your contact details on the relevant grand prize draw form. Participants can enter only once into the prize draw.

Like and Share Daily Prize Draws

The like and share daily prize draw opens on 12th December 2022 at 9:00AM BST with daily new entry mechanisms and closes on 23rd December 2022 at 11:00PM BST. Any entries received before the opening or after the closing dates/times will not be included and no correspondence will be entered into.

To enter the like and share prize draws, you must Like & Share on the relevant social media channel of the participants choice. Participants can enter multiple times on different social media channels should they wish to. Participants can enter multiple times on different days throughout the competition.

The prize draws are only open to residents of the United Kingdom.

You must be 18 years of age or older to be entered into the prize draws.

There is no purchase necessary to enter the prize draws.

One winner will be selected at random from all eligible entrants and will be notified by social media direct message. Where possible, the draw will take place within 48 hours of the prize draw closing.

A winner will be selected at random using a random number generator machine. This machine will select one random winner from the entire list of entrants.

The winner of the grand prize draw will receive a Cardiff City Hamper that includes:

- 1. Football Manager 2023 (Download Code)
- 2. FIFA 23 (PlayStation 5)
- 3. Half Season Ticket x2
- 4. Hospitality Ticket x2
- 5. Signed Home Shirt
- 6. Signed Away Shirt
- 7. Signed Third Shirt
- 8. Signed New Balance Football
- 9. Training Ground Experience
- 10. Cardiff City Stadium Tour
- 11. Mascot Place

12. 2x Match Tickets for a game of your choice

The winner of each Like and Share Prize Draw will win an individual prize from the following list based on the day of their entry:

- 1. Football Manager 2023 (Download Code)
- 2. FIFA 23 (PlayStation 5)
- 3. Half Season Ticket x2
- 4. Hospitality Ticket x2
- 5. Signed Home Shirt
- 6. Signed Away Shirt
- 7. Signed Third Shirt
- 8. Signed New Balance Football
- 9. Training Ground Experience
- 10. Cardiff City Stadium Tour
- 11. Mascot Place
- 12. 2x Match Tickets for a game of your choice

Fixtures within the Half Season Ticket, Hospitality and Match Ticket prizes are subject to change based on governance from the English Football League. Under no circumstances will Cardiff City Football Club Limited be responsible for the winners' availability for each of the fixtures within the prize and cannot offer alternative or substitute prizes.

Once the winner has been notified, they will have 24 hours to respond to claim their prize. If the winner fails to claim their prize, or chooses not to claim it, the prize will be forfeited and a new winner drawn.

The winner may be asked to participate in any related publicity to the prize and/or asked to write a review of the prize.

There is no cash alternative and the prize is non-refundable, non-negotiable, and non-transferable and cannot be used in conjunction with any offer.

We will aim to send the prize to the winner approximately 3-5 working days after the winner has claimed their prize and confirmed their preferred date of visit.

Transport to and from Cardiff City Stadium or Cardiff City Vale Training Complex within the prize is not included.

Cardiff City Football Club Limited reserves the right to replace the prize with an alternative prize of equal or higher value if circumstances beyond Cardiff City Football Club Limited's control makes it necessary to do so.

This prize draw is not open to employees of Cardiff City Football Club Limited or their immediate family.

Prize draw entry is not conditional to consenting to marketing.

Entrants will be deemed to have accepted these terms and conditions and agreed to be bound by them when they are entered into the prize draw.

All decisions made by Cardiff City Football Club Limited relating to this prize draw are final and binding.

Under no circumstances will Cardiff City Football Club Limited be responsible for any loss, damages, costs or expenses arising from or in any way connected with any errors, defects, interruptions, malfunctions or delays in the promotion of the prize draw or acceptance of the prize.

Cardiff City Football Club Limited will not be responsible, unless required by law, for any loss, changes, costs or expenses which may arise in connection with this prize draw.

Cardiff City Football Club Limited can cancel or alter the prize draw at any stage.

The information submitted in the prize draw entry are for the following purposes: to enter the prize draw; so that we can contact you to inform you of the outcome of the prize draw; so that we can contact you regarding any publicity requests; so that we may reach you via social media platforms; and as a method of contact for any related or future promotions if you choose to opt in to marketing communications.

Personal data supplied during the course of this promotion will only be processed as set out in Cardiff City Football Club Limited's Privacy Policy.

The prize draw will be governed by English and Welsh law and entrants to the prize draw submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English and Welsh courts.